NETHER ALDERLEY PARISH SURVEY 2013 - CHILDREN

Q1. How do you rate Nether Alderley as a place to live?
Total 7-11yrs 12-17 yrs

Base 35 17 18
Very good 63% 71% 56%
Good 29% 24% 33%
Neither good nor poor 9% 6% 11%
Poor - - -
Very poor - - -

Q2. What do you like, if anything, about living in Nether Alderley?
Total 7-11yrs 12-17 yrs

Base 34 16 18
Nothing - - -
Being close to the countryside 85% 75% 94%
Living close to friends 44% 63% 28%
Having clubs / leisure activities clc 24% 38% 11%
Your school 32% 44% 22%
Space to play 59% 75% 44%
Other

Q3. What do you dislike, if anything, about living in Nether Alderley?

Total 7-11yrs 12-17 yrs
Base 19 12 7
Nothing 100% 100% 100%

Q4. Where do you go to school or college?
Total 7-11yrs 12-17 yrs

Base 35 17 18
Nether Alderley 20% 41% -
Alderley Edge 11% 6% 17%
Wilmslow 3% - 6%
Macclesfield 20% 12% 28%
Manchester 11% 12% 11%
Elsewhere 34% 29% 39%

Q5. How do you usually get to school or college?
Total 7-11yrs 12-17 yrs
Base 35 17 18

Lift from family 66% 71% 61%
Lift from friends - - -
Drive myself - - -
Scooter . motorbike - - -
Bicycle - - -
School bus 34% 29% 39%
Public service bus - - -
Train - - -
Walk - - ;



Q7. Where do you spend most of your spare time?
Total 7-11yrs 12-17 yrs

Base 34 17 17
At home 74% 59% 88%
Away from home 27% 41% 12%

Q8. Where do you spend most of your spare time when away from your own house?
Total 7-11yrs 12-17 yrs

Base 35 17 18
Nether Alderley 9% 6% 11%
Alderley Edge 17% 24% 11%
Macclesfield 17% 12% 22%
Wilmslow 6% 6% 6%
Manchester 11% 12% 11%
Elsewhere 40% 41% 39%

Q9. How do you usually get about for social activities?
Total 7-11yrs 12-17 yrs

Base 35 17 18
Lift from family 94% 94% 94%
Lift from friends - - -
Drive myself - - -
Scooter . motorbike - - -
Bicycle 6% 12% -
Bus 6% - 11%
Train 9% - 17%
Taxi - - -
Walk 9% 6% 11%

Q10. How do you rate the local bus service?
Total 7-11yrs 12-17 yrs

Base 11 - 11
Very good - - -
Good 9% - 9%
Neither good nor poor 46% - 46%
Poor 18% - 18%

Very poor 27% - 27%



Q12. What do you do in your spare time?
Total 7-11yrs 12-17 yrs

Base 35 17 18
Spending time with friends 86% 88% 83%
Cycling 46% 59% 33%
Dance 20% 24% 17%
Drama 17% 18% 17%
Fishing 9% 6% 11%
Brownies / Guides 14% 24% 6%
Horse riding 37% 29% 44%
Listening to music 7% 65% 89%
Looking after pets 63% 59% 67%
Making music 31% 24% 39%
Outdoor activities at home 63% 82% 44%
Playing computer games 54% 65% 44%
Playing team sports 46% 53% 39%
Running / jogging 37% 29% 44%
Cubs / Scouts 6% 12% -

Shopping 37% 29% 44%
Swimming 49% 71% 28%
Tennis 29% 29% 28%
Watching TV 91% 82% 100%
Walking 43% 47% 39%
Youth club 3% - 6%

Q13. If the National Trust were to offer the following in the local area, please indicate
which, if any, youwould be interested in using.
Total 7-11yrs 12-17 yrs

Base 34 16 18
Permissive horse-rider routes 41% 38% 44%
Mountain biking routes 59% 75% 44%
‘Natural’ play area 59% 88% 33%
None of these 15% 6% 22%

Q15. Would you use a recreation area / playground if there was one in Nether Alderley?
Total 7-11yrs 12-17 yrs

Base 35 17 18
Yes 77% 100% 56%
No 23% - 44%

Q17. How old are you?

Total
Base 35
7-11 yrs 49%

12-17 yrs 51%



